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3.5.1 

Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ 

industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job 

training, project work, student / faculty exchange and 

collaborative research during the last five years. 

Academic Year: 2021-22 to 2017-18 

https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/


 

 

 

 

 

Collaboration 

 
Sr. 

No. 

 

Title of the 

collaborative 

activity 

 

Title of the 

collaborative 

activity 

Name of the 

collaborating 

agency with 

contact 

details 

 
 

Duration 

 
 

Year 

 
Page 

No 

 

 
1 

 
 

Research 

Collaboration 

Department of 

Chemistry 

CSIR-National 

Chemical 

Laboratory 

(NCL), Pune 

 
 

Dr. Mohd 

Mujahid 

 

 
3 Year 

 

 

2021-24 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 
 

Research 

Collaboration 

Department of 

Zoology Shri. 

Vasantrao 

Naik 

Mahavidyalaya 

Dharni. 

 
 

Dr. Pravin M. 

Makode 

 

 
1 Year 

 

 
2020-21 

 

 
2 

 

 
3 

 
 

Research 

Collaboration 

Department of 

Zoology Shri. 

Vasantrao 

Naik 

Mahavidyalaya 

Dharni. 

 
 

Dr. Pravin M. 

Makode 

 

 
1 Year 

 

 
2019-20 

 

 
3 

 

 
4 

 
 

Research 

Collaboration 

Department of 

Zoology Shri. 

Vasantrao 

Naik 

Mahavidyalaya 

Dharni. 

 
 

Dr. Pravin M. 

Makode 

 

 
1 Year 

 

 
2018-19 
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   5 

Research 

Collaboration 

Department of 

bonaty,Shri 

Shivaji College 

Art's commerce 

and science 

,akola(MS) 

 

Dr.R.P.Shirsat              5 Year    2017-22      
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