

Shri Govindsing Rathod Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dahatonda's Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science College, Murtizapur Dist.-Akola, (MS)

Website: https://rgrcollmzr.ac.in/

3.5.1

Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative research during the last five years.

Academic Year: 2021-22 to 2017-18

Collaboration						
Sr. No.	Title of the collaborative activity	Title of the collaborative activity	Name of the collaborating agency with contact details	Duration	Year	Page No
1	Research Collaboration	Department of Chemistry CSIR-National Chemical Laboratory (NCL), Pune	Dr. Mohd Mujahid	3 Year	2021-24	1
2	Research Collaboration	Department of Zoology Shri. Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya Dharni.	Dr. Pravin M. Makode	1 Year	2020-21	2
3	Research Collaboration	Department of Zoology Shri. Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya Dharni.	Dr. Pravin M. Makode	1 Year	2019-20	3
4	Research Collaboration	Department of Zoology Shri. Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya Dharni.	Dr. Pravin M. Makode	1 Year	2018-19	4
5	Research Collaboration	Department of bonaty,Shri Shivaji College Art's commerce and science ,akola(MS)	Dr.R.P.Shirsat	5 Year	2017-22	5

सीएसआईआर- राष्ट्रीय रासायनिक प्रयोगशाला **CSIR-National Chemical Laboratory** पुणे / Pune - 411 008

No. NCL/C&P/SERB-TARE/2021

15.12.2021

कार्यालय ज्ञापन / OFFICE MEMORANDUM

विषय: Joining of Dr. Mohammad Mujahid Qaiyum as SERB-TARE Fellow.

संदर्भ: 1. SERB, New Delhi approval letter dt. 02.12.2021 (File No. TAR/2021/000110)

2. SERB, New Delhi Comments dt. 03.12.2021

Director, CSIR-NCL has been pleased to accord approval for joining of Dr. Mohammad Mujahid Qaiyum as SERB Teachers Associateship for Research Excellence Fellow (SERB-TARE) at CSIR-NCL, Pune (Organic Chemistry Division). Dr. Mohammad M. Qaiyum will work with Dr. M. Muthukrishnan, Sr. Pr. Scientist, on a consolidated research fellowship of Rs. 60,000/- per year (Rupees Sixty Thousand only) subject to completion of minimum 90 days research work per year in the host institution i.e. CSIR-NCL, Pune, duly certified by mentor.

Dr. Mohammad M. Qaiyum has reported for duty on 13.12.2021(FN). The tenure of the fellowship should not exceed three years w.e.f. 13.12.2021.

He will be governed by all the terms and conditions of SERB, New Delhi/CSIR-NCL, Pune during the period of fellowship. His fellowship reference number is TAR/2021/000110.

अनभाग अधिकारी

डॉ. मोहम्मद मुजाहिद क्रय्यूम SERB- TARE Fellow कार्वनिक रसायन विज्ञान विभाग (OCD) ID - 45205

प्रतिलिपि-

- 1. प्रमुख, कार्वनिक रसायन विज्ञान विभाग (OCD)
- 2. डॉ. एम. मुथुकृष्णन, वरिष्ठ प्रधान वैज्ञानिक, कार्बनिक रसायन विज्ञान विभाग (OCD)
- 3. लायब्ररी विभाग
- 4. डीआईआरसी (DIRC)
- 5. निदेशक / प्रशासन नियंत्रक / प्रशासनिक अधिकारी का कार्यालय
- 6. वित्त एवं लेखा अनुभाग
- 7. विल अनुभाग
- 8. सरक्षा विभाग
- 9. Dr. T. Thangaradjou, Scientist F Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB) 5&5A Lower Ground Floor, Vasant Square Mall, Sector B, Pocket-5, Vasant Kunj नई दिल्ली - 110 070

Dayaram Patel Smarak Trust, Dharni

SHRI VASANTRAO NAIK MAHAVIDYALAYA



Dharni, Dist. Amravati-444 702 (Arts, Commerce, Science, Junior and H.S.C.V.C)



Principal

Dr. C.K.Deshmukh

Mob. – 9881151022

President **Shri Pradip D. Bhise** Mob. – 9422816884

(O)07226-224113

website-www.svnmdharni.org

email ID: svnm129@sgbau.ac.in

Out. No....

Date: 05/07/2020

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

Session 2020-2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

 Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts, Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya, Murtijzapur, Dist. Akola

Dr. P.M. Makode,

Head of Department

Assistant Professor

Department of Zoology

This is to inform you that the collaboration under the entitled "Research Activity to improve the Scientific temperament" under the following activities

- 1. Teacher Exchange program for Guest Lecture series on various topic
- 2. Under Graduate students for Project supervision under student exchange program.
- 3. Organizing conference/seminars/workshop
- 4. To aware about the Minor & Major Research project submission
- Research Paper publication in National and International Journals as well as Conferences.

Above aspects through this mention Institution were collaborated every year Through

Shri Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya, Dharni Dist. Amravati Department of Zoology

- 1. Dr. M.S.Bele (HOD)
- 2. Dr. R.B. Bahadure

Principal

www.scm

Shri Vasantrao Naik Arts Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya Dharni,

Dist. Amravati

Principal Shri, Dr. R. G. Rathed Arls & Science College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola

Dist. Akola

Dr. R.G. Rathod Arts & Science

Mahavidydalay, Murtijapur

Dayaram Patel Smarak Trust, Dharni

SHRI VASANTRAO NAIK MAHAVIDYALAYA



Dharni, Dist. Amravati-444 702 (Arts, Commerce, Science, Junior and H.S.C.V.C)



Principal Dr. C.K.Deshmukh Mob. - 9881151022

President Shri Pradip D. Bhise Mob. - 9422816884

(O)07226-224113

website-www.svnmdharni.org

email ID: svnm129@sgbau.ac.in

Out. No.. Q.....

Date: 02/07 /2019

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

Session 2019-2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

1. Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts, Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya, Murtijzapur, Dist. Akola

Dr. P.M. Makode,

Head of Department

Assistant Professor

Department of Zoology

This is to inform you that the collaboration under the entitled "Research Activity to improve the Scientific temperament" under the following activities

- 1. Teacher Exchange program for Guest Lecture series on various topic
- 2. Under Graduate students for Project supervision under student exchange program.
- 3. Organizing conference/seminars/workshop
- 4. To aware about the Minor & Major Research project submission
- 5. Research Paper publication in National and International Journals as well as

Above aspects through this mention Institution were collaborated every year

Shri Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya, Dharni Dist. Amravati Department of Zoology

- 1. Dr. M.S.Bele (HOD)
- 2. Dr. R.B. Bahadure

Principal

Shri Vasantrao Naik Arts Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya Dharni,

Dist. Amravati

Principal Shri, Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts & Science College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola

Dist. Akola

Dr. R.G. Rathod Arts & Science Mahavidydalay, Murtijapur

Dayaram Patel Smarak Trust, Dharni

SHRI VASANTRAO NAIK MAHAVIDYALAVA



Dharni, Dist. Amravati-444 702 (Arts, Commerce, Science, Junior and H.S.C.V.C)



Principal

Dr. C.K.Deshmukh

Mob. – 9881151022

President Shri Pradip D. Bhise Mob. – 9422816884

(O)07226-224113

website-www.svnmdharni.org

email ID: svnm129@sgbau.ac.in

Out. No....

Date: 12/07/2013

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

Session 2018-2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

 Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts, Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya, Murtijzapur, Dist. Akola

Dr. P.M. Makode,

Head of Department

Assistant Professor

Department of Zoology

This is to inform you that the collaboration under the entitled "Research Activity to improve the Scientific temperament" under the following activities

- 1. Teacher Exchange program for Guest Lecture series on various topic
- 2. Under Graduate students for Project supervision under student exchange program.
- 3. Organizing conference/seminars/workshop
- 4. To aware about the Minor & Major Research project submission
- Research Paper publication in National and International Journals as well as Conferences.

Above aspects through this mention Institution were collaborated every year Through

Shri Vasantrao Naik Mahavidyalaya, Dharni Dist. Amravati Department of Zoology

- 1. Dr. M.S.Bele (HOD)
- 2. Dr. R.B. Bahadure

Principal

Shri Vasantrao Naik Arts Science & Commerce Mahavidyalaya Dharni,

Dist. Amravati

Dr. R.G. Rathod Arts & Science Mahavidydalay, Murtijapur Dist. Akola Principal

Shri. Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts & Science College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola

Agreement of Linkage and Collaboration

Between

Department of Botany,

Shri Shivaji College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Akola (MS)

And

Department of Botany,

Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod College of Arts and Science, Murtizapur Dist- Akola (MS)

This agreement of linkage and collaboration sets for the terms and understanding between Department of Botany, Shri Shivaji College of Arts, Commerce and Science, Akola and Department of Botany, Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod College of Arts and Science, Murtizapur Dist- Akola.

Purpose of the Agreement of linkage and collaboration:

- 1. Academic works like Guest lectures, faculty exchange and students exchange
- 2. Research work- Planning and execution of research proposals and research papers.
- Research and academic extension- collaborative organization or related help in organization of conferences, seminars and workshops.

Both the said parties are agreed for this agreement of linkage and collaboration and the tenure of the agreement will be for 5 years from 01/08/2017 to 30/07/2022. If any misconduct by either party, the agreement will automatically get terminate.

Agreement Co-ordinator
Department of Botany,
Shri Shivaji College of Arts, Com. &
Sci. Akola

Agreement Co-ordinator
Department of Botany,
Shri Dr. R. G. Rathod Arts and Science
College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola

Department of Botany,
Shri Brigaji College of Arts, Com. &
Shri Shivaji College of Arts,
Shri Shivaji College of Arts,
Commerce & Science, Akola

Art's and Science College Murtizapur, Dist. Akola

Shri Shivaji College of Arts, Com. & St. I Articla I Shri Shivaji College, of Arts Commerce & Science, AKOLA A Grade COPA 3.24 by NAAC

Shri Dr. R. G. Rahind Spand Science
Shril Dr. R! St Rathod Arts & Science
College, Murtizapur, Dist. Akola